

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.9346 OF 2022**

Shekhar Prabhakar More ... Petitioner  
versus  
Deputy Chief Officer and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Neha Nagotaneekar for Petitioner.  
Mr. P.G.Lad with Ms. Shreya Shah for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr. A.P.Vanarase, AGP for State.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 27 APRIL 2023**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. List on 16 June 2023.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**