

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9346 OF 2022

Shekhar Prabhakar MorePETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Chief Officer (mill Workers Dept)RESPONDENT
Mhada And Ors

Ms. Neha Nagotanekar for Petitioner.

P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayli Apte, Shreya Shah for Respondent Nos.
1 & 2.

Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for State-Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 2nd January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)